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Cardinal Classic 2025 - 12/20/2025

Results - Boys Session
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

UDHS SCH REC: 1:30.12 2020

J. DiMartile, MA Jensen, K. Pro, N. Gewartowski

UDHS POOL: 1:31.33 2024

Ciccarone, Herzog, Matthews, Manser

AAA Auto: 1:38.64

AAA CONSID: 1:44.50

AA CONSID: 1:58.00

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.75Upper Dublin-MA

1) Chong, Brandon 10 2) Sullivan, Luke 10

3) Manser, Brady 11 4) Wilmoth, Luke 11

25.81 25.69 21.73 21.52

A2 1:35.30LaSalle

1) Curcio, Joey G 11 2) McDonough, Lucas 12

3) Brooke, Foster S 12 4) Makarichev, Noah 12

23.98 26.83 23.18 21.31

A3 1:36.38Souderton

1) Kleppinger, Nathan T 12 2) Bleazard, Eli 12

3) Christie, Ryan M 12 4) Moody, Kelly 12

25.66 27.27 22.11 21.34

A4 1:37.31Methacton-MA

1) Sommer, Kelly 10 2) Petriello, Lucah 12

3) Phan, Jason 11 4) Rees, Davis 12

24.52 26.74 24.29 21.76

A5 1:39.43Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Kim, David E JR 2) Smith, Cullen M JR

3) Brace, Colton JR 4) Oyerly, Gray B SR

26.10 27.63 23.78 21.92

A6 1:39.67Pahs

1) Deeney, Nate JR 2) Gale, Weston JR

3) Hungarter, Walker JR 4) Padilla, Kyle SR

25.47 28.39 23.93 21.88

A7 1:39.91NP Swimming

1) Shui, Alex 10 2) Faikish, Brendan 10

3) Lao, Aidan 10 4) O'Donnell, Matthew 11

26.03 28.03 24.58 21.27

A8 1:40.58Springfield Mont

1) Stum, Logan 12 2) Allerton, Freddy 11

3) Drake, Olen H 9 4) Ehinger, Sebastian 11

25.43 28.78 23.55 22.82

A9 1:40.80Hatters-MA

1) Wilson, Oscar B 11 2) Pierce, Parker 09

3) Dardeshi, Evan 09 4) Baumgardner, Ben 09

25.74 28.78 23.55 22.73

A10 1:41.26SOL

1) Smith, Dylan 12 2) Zabinski, Alex 11

3) Schiffer, Erik 11 4) Bigler, Malakai 09

25.96 28.00 24.98 22.32

B11 1:41.61Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Ardire, George C SO 2) Trogner, Quin J FR

3) Tinsley, Caleb M SR 4) Chetlen, Noah R SR

26.19 28.08 24.67 22.67

A12 1:41.95AB-MA

1) Leyva, Jair 12 2) Tsopurashvilli, Dachi 11

3) Arena, Nick 12 4) Lee, Roman 12

25.65 28.57 24.20 23.53

A13 1:42.71PW-MA

1) Perera, Imeth 9 2) Coyle, Owen 9

3) Shevade, Dhruv 11 4) Alderfer, Austin 11

27.59 28.52 24.46 22.14

B14 1:42.95LaSalle

1) Faikish, Carter 09 2) Diccianni, Carsten J 11

3) Gill, Liam T 10 4) Lynch, Danny T 12

27.20 28.53 24.51 22.71

A15 1:43.40Pennridge-MA

1) Whitehurst, Ethan 12 2) Grate, Alin 12

3) Hong, Timothy 12 4) Hulse, Luke 10

27.94 28.10 24.46 22.90

A16 1:44.80WIS

1) Thomas, James 10 2) Peng-Morris, Ethan 09

3) Ponomarev, Alexander 10 4) Morrow, Kai

28.35 28.25 25.53 22.67

A17 1:44.81Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Heinzmann, Clayton T JR 2) Herpel, Jack C JR

3) Striffler, Connor C JR 4) Morelock, Dylan M JR

16.90 15.67 22.79 49.45

B18 1:46.72AB-MA

1) Zamborsky, Charlie 9 2) Carson, Matti 9

3) Rosati, Luca 12 4) Suc, Xavier 12

28.53 28.34 25.88 23.97

B19 1:46.83Souderton

1) Barnabei, Jonah M 11 2) Hancock, Adam J 10

3) Russell, Brady C 12 4) Bollinger, Jack H 10

27.97 32.29 24.76 21.81

D20 1:47.68LaSalle

1) Herzog, Max A 10 2) Kowalski, Ryland M 09

3) Silverman, Jack M 11 4) White, Griffin E 09

28.36 29.73 26.28 23.31

B21 1:47.78Methacton-MA

1) Chan, Anderson 11 2) Petriello, Dante 10

3) Kim, Daniel 10 4) VanBuskirk, Will 12

26.59 30.21 26.70 24.28

C22 1:49.33LaSalle

1) Maiale, Matteo A 10 2) Manning, Jack M 09

3) Gugliotti, Joseph 11 4) Allen, Gavin P 10

27.54 31.08 26.13 24.58

B23 1:49.90NP Swimming

1) Shafer, Samuel 12 2) Walsh, James 11

3) Jeon, Luke 11 4) Richmond, Jacob 11

31.44 28.68 26.04 23.74

B24 1:53.03Hatters-MA

1) Liu, Andy 09 2) Xi, Jonathan 11

3) Kamaleldin, Fahd 09 4) Paulsworth, Noah 09

36.55 26.31 27.13 23.04

B25 1:55.19Springfield Mont

1) Wesztergom, Danny 12 2) Learnard, Ryder 11

3) Needleman, Ryan 11 4) Grimes, Sam 11

29.59 31.96 27.07 26.57

B26 1:55.71Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Henion, Andrew T SR 2) Heinzmann, Ashton T FR

3) Tighe, Ryan SO 4) Fecteau, Nate D JR

29.12 31.13 30.42 25.04
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Cardinal Classic 2025 - 12/20/2025

Results - Boys Session

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C27 1:58.40Pennridge-MA

1) Moore, James 9 2) Garges, Elliot 9

3) Walter, Ryan 12 4) Kearney, Thomas 10

31.13 30.80 30.36 26.11

B--- DQSOL

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Gildein, Mason 2) Pachence, Andrew 12

3) Lee, Bon 12 4) Shah, Avi 12

41.00 28.67 26.38 26.55

B--- DQUpper Dublin-MA

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Andrews, Rex 11 2) Luo, Bryan 11

3) Chong, Ethan 10 4) Liu, Alan 10

30.56 27.59 27.74 23.81

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

UDHS SCH REC: 1:33.90 M. Jensen2016

UDHS POOL: 1:37.96 M. Jensen2016

AAA Auto: 1:48.60

AAA CONSID: 1:53.13

AA CONSID: 2:09.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIS 121 1:41.27Harris, Reed

22.87 25.39 26.44 26.57

Spring Ford HS-MA JR2 1:42.56Delp, Justin W

23.19 25.84 26.89 26.64

Hatters-MA 123 1:42.72Baumgardner, Jack R

23.41 25.79 26.20 27.32

Upper Dublin-MA 104 1:42.85Sullivan, Luke

23.45 25.90 26.93 26.57

PW-MA 95 1:43.22Mondoro, Ryan

24.31 26.23 26.43 26.25

Hershey Trojans-MA SR6 1:44.13Fastrich, Austin R

23.94 26.19 26.66 27.34

Hatters-MA 097 1:44.21Dardeshi, Evan

24.75 26.34 26.19 26.93

PW-MA 108 1:45.08Babka, Erik

24.92 26.42 26.99 26.75

Pahs SR9 1:45.16Padilla, Kyle

24.64 26.73 27.34 26.45

NP Swimming 1210 1:46.15Dian, David

24.23 26.53 27.99 27.40

PW-MA 1111 1:46.96Carr, John

25.16 26.53 27.35 27.92

Hatters-MA 09*12 1:47.20Pierce, Parker

25.39 26.87 27.78 27.16

LaSalle 12*12 1:47.20Duncheskie, Stephen A

24.66 26.88 27.68 27.98

Upper Dublin-MA 1214 1:47.25Evans, Matthew

24.18 26.77 27.93 28.37

Upper Dublin-MA 1015 1:47.93Rubin, AJ

24.02 26.52 28.27 29.12

Springfield Mont 1216 1:49.64Stum, Logan

24.35 27.21 28.86 29.22

Hatters-MA 1217 1:49.66MacFarland, Patrick D

25.73 27.20 28.22 28.51

Upper Dublin-MA 1118 1:49.71McManus, Jack

25.11 28.27 28.91 27.42

NP Swimming 1019 1:49.81Lao, Aidan

25.32 27.57 28.71 28.21

NP Swimming 1220 1:50.22Engel, Bryce

25.27 27.99 28.59 28.37

LaSalle 0921 1:50.61Cowart, Spencer E

25.85 28.28 28.80 27.68

Pennridge-MA 1222 1:51.12Whitehurst, Ethan

25.06 27.90 28.98 29.18

Springfield Mont 1123 1:51.13Slowik, Jude

25.28 28.24 28.66 28.95

WIS 1024 1:51.57Thomas, James

25.47 28.10 28.97 29.03

LaSalle 1025 1:51.59Bachman, Charlie J

25.72 28.35 28.76 28.76

PW-MA 1026 1:51.72Davis, Simon

26.04 28.24 29.08 28.36

Pennridge-MA 1127 1:52.09Schwartz, Matthias

25.07 27.87 29.12 30.03

NP Swimming 1128 1:52.38Shafer, William

25.69 28.14 29.26 29.29

LaSalle 0929 1:52.70Graham, Jack T

25.89 28.38 29.73 28.70

NP Swimming 1130 1:52.95McGeehan, Neil

26.30 28.31 29.17 29.17

WIS 1131 1:53.65Wahl, Connor

25.60 28.73 29.35 29.97

Upper Dublin-MA 932 1:53.69Shapiro, Sam

26.02 28.61 29.39 29.67

PW-MA 1033 1:53.81Hartel, Will

26.44 28.96 29.61 28.80

LaSalle 1134 1:54.53Rafter, Peyton S

25.63 28.46 30.42 30.02

Upper Dublin-MA 935 1:55.76Cecere, Ben

26.69 28.66 30.13 30.28

NP Swimming 0936 1:55.92McMenamin, Shane

26.94 29.60 30.60 28.78

AB-MA 1137 1:56.51Michalski, Will

26.29 29.36 30.37 30.49

LaSalle 0938 1:56.62Peters, Kyle M

27.07 29.20 30.35 30.00

LaSalle 0939 1:57.03Suter, Luke

26.04 29.04 30.73 31.22

WIS 0940 1:57.50Farno, Andrew

27.87 30.01 29.97 29.65

LaSalle 1141 1:57.65Cosgrove, Cole

26.38 29.29 30.98 31.00

Spring Ford HS-MA JR42 1:58.51Morelock, Dylan M

26.54 29.40 31.06 31.51

AB-MA 1243 1:59.87Henshaw, Griffin

27.36 30.29 31.14 31.08

Hershey Trojans-MA SO44 1:59.90Cass, Mason D

28.31 30.35 30.90 30.34

Upper Dublin-MA 1145 2:00.51Duffy, Rory

27.45 30.38 31.57 31.11

Springfield Mont 1146 2:01.49Welsh, Andrew

27.32 30.79 31.97 31.41
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Results - Boys Session

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Souderton 1147 2:02.24Lane, Ethan

26.67 30.24 32.70 32.63

Spring Ford HS-MA SR48 2:02.89Starcevic, John R

29.36 31.61 31.63 30.29

Pennridge-MA 1049 2:03.86Chauhan, Ethan

27.99 32.52 32.66 30.69

Hatters-MA 0950 2:07.04Kamaleldin, Fahd

28.36 32.76 34.17 31.75

Hershey Trojans-MA SO51 2:07.29Endlich, Lincoln

28.84 32.86 33.22 32.37

Hatters-MA 1052 2:07.75Tornetta, Luke

28.90 32.06 33.27 33.52

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

UDHS SCH REC: 1:49.19 J. DiMartile2020

UDHS POOL: 1:46.83 R. Whitley2017

AAA Auto: 2:01.81

AAA CONSID: 2:07.69

AA CONSID: 2:30.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans-MA SR1 1:51.46Tran, Gavin H

24.49 28.38 30.48 28.11

Upper Dublin-MA 112 1:52.04Manser, Brady

23.69 29.32 31.80 27.23

Souderton 123 1:53.57Christie, Ryan M

23.57 29.58 34.07 26.35

Methacton-MA 104 1:55.07Sommer, Kelly

24.44 29.27 33.14 28.22

Pennridge-MA 125 1:55.92Hong, Timothy

25.06 29.70 33.31 27.85

Methacton-MA 126 1:57.58Petriello, Lucah

25.94 29.12 33.85 28.67

SOL 117 1:57.74Zabinski, Alex

25.86 29.04 34.80 28.04

LaSalle 128 1:58.35McDonough, Lucas

25.80 30.36 34.22 27.97

Methacton-MA 119 1:58.77Roberts, Jake

26.49 30.40 34.55 27.33

LaSalle 1110 1:59.51Curcio, Joey G

24.82 28.44 36.70 29.55

LaSalle 1211 1:59.74Spaman, Kyle G

25.48 31.01 34.60 28.65

Hatters-MA 0912 2:00.07Baumgardner, Ben

26.20 30.09 35.84 27.94

Hershey Trojans-MA JR13 2:02.50Kim, David E

25.93 30.68 36.45 29.44

WIS 0914 2:03.60Peng-Morris, Ethan

26.37 34.08 33.64 29.51

Pahs JR15 2:04.49Deeney, Nate

25.69 30.62 38.94 29.24

Pahs JR16 2:04.70Hungarter, Walker

25.29 33.69 36.45 29.27

Pahs JR17 2:05.09Gale, Weston

26.74 31.49 36.70 30.16

Upper Dublin-MA 1018 2:05.25Chong, Brandon

27.69 30.67 38.45 28.44

Spring Ford HS-MA FR19 2:05.61Houde, Connor A

26.97 33.85 37.22 27.57

LaSalle 1120 2:07.31Diccianni, Carsten J

26.30 33.53 35.80 31.68

LaSalle 1121 2:08.17Silverman, Jack M

27.36 33.59 37.18 30.04

Spring Ford HS-MA JR22 2:08.72Herpel, Jack C

27.99 36.47 34.87 29.39

Spring Ford HS-MA JR23 2:08.82Heinzmann, Clayton T

27.90 31.91 39.26 29.75

SOL 1024 2:10.07Tsyvine, Jake

28.85 33.33 38.15 29.74

Upper Dublin-MA 1125 2:10.44Luo, Bryan

28.16 33.46 36.30 32.52

SOL 1026 2:11.68Russo, Jayson

28.36 33.63 39.75 29.94

Springfield Mont 1127 2:12.55Allerton, Freddy

28.49 36.74 36.32 31.00

SOL 1128 2:13.07Sareen, Sachin

27.44 34.30 40.60 30.73

WIS 1029 2:13.32Tao, Raphael

28.95 35.13 38.32 30.92

NP Swimming 0930 2:13.60Faikish, Jakob

28.54 32.33 41.49 31.24

Springfield Mont 931 2:14.81Toland, Andy E

28.74 33.59 42.00 30.48

Hatters-MA 0932 2:16.08Luddecke, Jared

29.27 37.54 37.66 31.61

PW-MA 933 2:17.45Fox, Brady

30.09 35.32 41.18 30.86

Upper Dublin-MA 1034 2:18.83Chong, Ethan

30.29 37.56 41.36 29.62

Souderton 1035 2:21.38Kleppinger, Owen M

28.54 36.80 43.41 32.63

LaSalle 0936 2:22.23Manning, Jack M

29.79 38.20 40.60 33.64

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

UDHS SCH REC: 20.19 M. Jensen2016

UDHS POOL: 20.24 M. Jensen2015

AAA Auto: 22.08

AAA CONSID: 23.00

AA CONSID: 26.40

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans-MA SR1 21.10Tinsley, Luke A

Souderton 122 21.69Moody, Kelly

Hatters-MA 12*3 21.80Alderson, Cooper R

FCA-MA 12*3 21.80Annise, Lincoln J

NP Swimming 115 21.86O'Donnell, Matthew

Methacton-MA 126 22.08Rees, Davis

NP Swimming 107 22.19Shui, Alex

WIS 12*8 22.29Bowers, Dean

WIS 11*8 22.29Babur, Tymofii

Souderton 12*8 22.29Kleppinger, Nathan T

LaSalle 1011 22.44Heebner, Jack H

Upper Dublin-MA 1112 22.63Wilmoth, Luke

LaSalle 1213 22.74Makarichev, Noah

Spring Ford HS-MA SR14 22.81Komp, Jake
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PW-MA 1115 22.85Alderfer, Austin

Souderton 1216 22.88Bleazard, Eli

PW-MA17 22.93Carpenter, Cole

Souderton 1018 23.01Vincent, Andrew

Methacton-MA 1219 23.04DePiano, Jack

SOL 0920 23.09Bigler, Malakai

LaSalle 1021 23.11Maiale, Matteo A

Pennridge-MA 1022 23.15Hulse, Luke

PW-MA 923 23.20Coyle, Owen

Spring Ford HS-MA SR24 23.30Komp, Trevor K

Hatters-MA 11*25 23.34Kamaleldin, Fares

Upper Dublin-MA 11*25 23.34Andrews, Rex

NP Swimming 10*27 23.37Faikish, Brendan

Hershey Trojans-MA FR*27 23.37Trogner, Quin J

AB-MA 1229 23.41Leyva, Jair

Souderton 1030 23.44Stauffer, Ben

Springfield Mont 1131 23.55Ehinger, Sebastian

LaSalle 1032 23.73Allen, Gavin P

Hershey Trojans-MA SR33 23.78Chetlen, Noah R

Methacton-MA 11*34 23.79Chan, Anderson

NP Swimming 11*34 23.79Jeon, Luke

WIS 1136 23.95Yaghooty, Leo

WIS37 23.99Morrow, Kai

Pennridge-MA 1238 24.05Grate, Alin

LaSalle 0939 24.07White, Griffin E

Hatters-MA 0940 24.22Paulsworth, Noah

AB-MA 1141 24.27Tsopurashvilli, Dachi

Springfield Mont 1242 24.35Piroli, James

NP Swimming 1143 24.41Richmond, Jacob

NP Swimming 11*44 24.42Jang, Nathan

Springfield Mont 11*44 24.42Needleman, Ryan

AB-MA 9*46 24.46Carson, Matti

Springfield Mont 11*46 24.46Grimes, Sam

SOL 1048 24.47Johnson, Evan

AB-MA 1249 24.61Suc, Xavier

Upper Dublin-MA 1050 24.64Liu, Alan

PW-MA 1051 24.73Scoble, Luke

Methacton-MA 952 24.75Thiel, Teddy

Methacton-MA 1153 24.79Guy, EJ

Hatters-MA 0954 24.90Geng, Jerry

SOL 1155 24.94Schiffer, Erik

SOL 1056 25.14Abramovich, Roman

AB-MA 957 25.25Zamborsky, Charlie

Pennridge-MA 958 25.33Garges, Elliot

AB-MA 1159 25.44Kraft, Chase

SOL 1260 25.94Pachence, Andrew

Pennridge-MA 1261 25.95Powell, Mason

Pennridge-MA 1062 26.00Kearney, Thomas

Hatters-MA 1163 26.65Xi, Jonathan

Upper Dublin-MA 964 27.94Phillips, Gavin

Upper Dublin-MA 965 29.77Oh, Maddox

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

UDHS SCH REC: 46.58 MA Jensen2020

UDHS POOL: 47.84 MA Jensen2019

AAA Auto: 53.32

AAA CONSID: 55.91

AA CONSID: 1:07.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PW-MA 91 51.67Mondoro, Ryan

24.32 27.35

LaSalle 122 52.75Brooke, Foster S

24.86 27.89

PW-MA 113 52.99Kriebel, Gavin

25.06 27.93

Hershey Trojans-MA SR4 53.47Oyerly, Gray B

24.71 28.76

Souderton 105 53.61Bollinger, Jack H

24.88 28.73

Hatters-MA 116 53.69Wilson, Oscar B

24.96 28.73

LaSalle 117 53.88Ledwith, Francis C

25.07 28.81

Souderton 128 54.38Russell, Brady C

25.22 29.16

PW-MA 119 54.63Shevade, Dhruv

25.81 28.82

LaSalle 1010 54.77Gill, Liam T

25.42 29.35

Springfield Mont 911 54.79Drake, Olen H

24.58 30.21

NP Swimming 1012 54.86Lao, Aidan

26.22 28.64

WIS 1113 54.87Babur, Tymofii

25.39 29.48

Pahs JR14 54.88Hungarter, Walker

25.24 29.64

Methacton-MA 1115 55.23Phan, Jason

25.86 29.37

Hershey Trojans-MA JR*16 55.58Brace, Colton

25.53 30.05

Hershey Trojans-MA JR*16 55.58Smith, Cullen M

26.34 29.24

Hershey Trojans-MA SR18 55.71Tinsley, Caleb M

25.96 29.75

LaSalle 1219 55.95Lynch, Danny T

25.70 30.25

Souderton 1020 56.10Stauffer, Ben

25.75 30.35

WIS 1021 56.94Ponomarev, Alexander

26.62 30.32

WIS 1122 57.29Wahl, Connor

27.11 30.18

WIS23 57.67Morrow, Kai

27.20 30.47

Methacton-MA 1024 57.77Kim, Daniel

27.40 30.37

AB-MA 1225 58.40Rosati, Luca

27.84 30.56
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans-MA SO26 58.44Ardire, George C

27.71 30.73

PW-MA 927 58.69Perera, Imeth

27.73 30.96

SOL 1228 59.14Lee, Bon

27.54 31.60

LaSalle 1129 59.16Gugliotti, Joseph

27.38 31.78

Methacton-MA 1230 59.17DePiano, Jack

26.75 32.42

Springfield Mont 1231 59.33Cameron, Will

28.46 30.87

Souderton 1132 59.50Lane, Ethan

27.94 31.56

PW-MA 1133 59.74Alderfer, Austin

27.33 32.41

SOL 1134 1:00.48Schiffer, Erik

27.08 33.40

Methacton-MA 1235 1:00.52VanBuskirk, Will

27.75 32.77

Upper Dublin-MA 1036 1:00.74Chong, Ethan

28.90 31.84

Spring Ford HS-MA JR37 1:00.89Striffler, Connor C

28.84 32.05

Hatters-MA 0938 1:01.84Kamaleldin, Fahd

29.41 32.43

Springfield Mont 1139 1:02.03Needleman, Ryan

28.42 33.61

Spring Ford HS-MA SR40 1:02.42Henion, Andrew T

28.19 34.23

Souderton 1041 1:03.91Kleppinger, Owen M

28.84 35.07

Hatters-MA 0942 1:06.20Liu, Andy

31.56 34.64

 
Event 14  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

UDHS SCH REC: 1:24.05 2020

MA Jensen, J. DiMartile, K. Pro, N. Gewartowski

UDHS POOL: 1:24.05 2020

Jensen, DiMartile, Pro, Gewartowski

AAA Auto: 1:29.11

AAA CONSID: 1:33.50

AA CONSID: 1:44.00

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:25.39Upper Dublin-MA

1) Sullivan, Luke 10 2) McManus, Jack 11

3) Wilmoth, Luke 11 4) Manser, Brady 11

21.61 22.06 21.81 19.91

A2 1:26.55LaSalle

1) Curcio, Joey G 11 2) Makarichev, Noah 12

3) Ledwith, Francis C 11 4) Spaman, Kyle G 12

21.83 21.82 22.21 20.69

A3 1:27.28Hatters-MA

1) Alderson, Cooper R 12 2) Dardeshi, Evan 09

3) Baumgardner, Jack R 12 4) MacFarland, Patrick D 12

21.96 21.93 21.32 22.07

A4 1:27.56Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Fastrich, Austin R SR 2) Tran, Gavin H SR

3) Kim, David E JR 4) Tinsley, Luke A SR

22.32 22.26 22.66 20.32

A5 1:27.70WIS

1) Babur, Tymofii 11 2) Latchford, Mason 11

3) Bowers, Dean 12 4) Harris, Reed 12

22.32 22.35 22.25 20.78

A6 1:28.22NP Swimming

1) Shui, Alex 10 2) Faikish, Brendan 10

3) Dian, David 12 4) O'Donnell, Matthew 11

22.32 22.39 22.01 21.50

A7 1:28.31PW-MA

1) Mondoro, Ryan 9 2) Carr, John 11

3) Kriebel, Gavin 11 4) Babka, Erik 10

22.41 21.88 22.46 21.56

A8 1:29.78Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Komp, Jake SR 2) Morelock, Dylan M JR

3) Komp, Trevor K SR 4) Delp, Justin W JR

22.56 22.96 22.83 21.43

A9 1:31.18Souderton

1) Vincent, Andrew 10 2) Lane, Ethan 11

3) Stauffer, Ben 10 4) Bleazard, Eli 12

22.73 23.20 22.92 22.33

B10 1:32.89LaSalle

1) Allen, Gavin P 10 2) Diccianni, Carsten J 11

3) Heebner, Jack H 10 4) Maiale, Matteo A 10

24.12 23.17 22.45 23.15

A11 1:32.96AB-MA

1) Leyva, Jair 12 2) Lee, Roman 12

3) Tsopurashvilli, Dachi 11 4) Arena, Nick 12

23.28 24.30 23.37 22.01

A12 1:33.42Methacton-MA

1) DePiano, Jack 12 2) Roberts, Jake 11

3) Chan, Anderson 11 4) Phan, Jason 11

23.10 22.82 23.69 23.81

A13 1:33.99Pennridge-MA

1) Hulse, Luke 10 2) Schwartz, Matthias 11

3) Grate, Alin 12 4) Garges, Elliot 9

23.25 22.53 23.80 24.41

C14 1:34.25LaSalle

1) Rafter, Peyton S 11 2) Suter, Luke 09

3) Kowalski, Ryland M 09 4) Cosgrove, Cole 11

23.33 23.34 23.79 23.79

B15 1:34.26Upper Dublin-MA

1) Rubin, AJ 10 2) Evans, Matthew 12

3) Liu, Alan 10 4) Luo, Bryan 11

23.20 22.99 24.13 23.94

B16 1:34.50NP Swimming

1) Engel, Bryce 12 2) Jang, Nathan 11

3) McGeehan, Neil 11 4) Jeon, Luke 11

23.84 23.89 23.86 22.91

B17 1:34.60Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Tinsley, Caleb M SR 2) Cass, Mason D SO

3) Ardire, George C SO 4) Chetlen, Noah R SR

23.36 24.38 23.83 23.03
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Results - Boys Session

(Event 14  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C18 1:34.65NP Swimming

1) McMenamin, Shane 09 2) Shafer, William 11

3) Shafer, Samuel 12 4) Walsh, James 11

24.24 23.44 24.19 22.78

A19 1:35.79Springfield Mont

1) Cameron, Will 12 2) Piroli, James 12

3) Allerton, Freddy 11 4) Slowik, Jude 11

24.33 24.57 24.45 22.44

B*20 1:36.31Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Houde, Connor A FR 2) Starcevic, John R SR

3) Heinzmann, Ashton T FR 4) Herpel, Jack C JR

22.77 24.65 25.80 23.09

A*20 1:36.31SOL

1) Johnson, Evan 10 2) Russo, Jayson 10

3) Tsyvine, Jake 10 4) Schiffer, Erik 11

24.24 23.93 23.86 24.28

B22 1:38.41AB-MA

1) Kraft, Chase 11 2) Michalski, Will 11

3) Rosati, Luca 12 4) Henshaw, Griffin 12

25.59 24.18 24.30 24.34

B23 1:38.75WIS

1) Wahl, Connor 11 2) Tao, Raphael 10

3) Rowe, Zach 11 4) Yaghooty, Leo 11

24.28 25.59 24.99 23.89

B24 1:40.15Hatters-MA

1) Luddecke, Jared 09 2) Geng, Jerry 09

3) Liu, Andy 09 4) Kamaleldin, Fares 11

25.50 24.71 26.74 23.20

B25 1:41.79SOL

1) Sareen, Sachin 11 2) Abramovich, Roman 10

3) Shah, Avi 12 4) Lee, Bon 12

24.78 24.81 26.85 25.35

B26 1:43.87Springfield Mont

1) Toland, Andy E 9 2) Learnard, Ryder 11

3) Wesztergom, Danny 12 4) Grimes, Sam 11

25.54 27.38 26.83 24.12

B27 1:46.52Souderton

1) Barnabei, Jonah M 11 2) Besnard, Ian 9

3) Le, Khoa 12 4) Kleppinger, Owen M 10

25.43 26.45 30.05 24.59

C28 1:47.08Pennridge-MA

1) Powell, Mason 12 2) Walter, Ryan 12

3) Moore, James 9 4) Chauhan, Ethan 10

26.91 28.30 26.12 25.75

C29 1:47.13Upper Dublin-MA

1) Cecere, Ben 9 2) Oh, Maddox 9

3) Shapiro, Sam 9 4) Phillips, Gavin 9

25.54 29.90 23.91 27.78

C30 1:53.75Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Burgess, Brandon B SO 2) Narang, Daksh X FR

3) Choudhary, Keshav X FR 4) Fecteau, Nate D JR

28.16 30.48 29.27 25.84

B--- DQMethacton-MA

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Guy, EJ 11 2) Thiel, Teddy 9

3) Tse, Ethan 12 4) VanBuskirk, Will 12

25.40 24.18 24.11 24.77

 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

UDHS SCH REC: 42.69 M. Jensen2016

UDHS POOL: 43.88 M. Jensen2016

AAA Auto: 48.83

AAA CONSID: 50.74

AA CONSID: 56.20

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 111 45.34Manser, Brady

21.45 23.89

Hershey Trojans-MA SR2 45.66Tinsley, Luke A

21.62 24.04

Souderton 123 45.81Christie, Ryan M

22.32 23.49

Hatters-MA 124 46.95Baumgardner, Jack R

22.45 24.50

Souderton 125 47.73Moody, Kelly

22.95 24.78

NP Swimming 116 48.06O'Donnell, Matthew

23.17 24.89

PW-MA 107 48.31Babka, Erik

23.83 24.48

LaSalle 128 48.67Brooke, Foster S

23.53 25.14

Hatters-MA 129 48.83Alderson, Cooper R

23.57 25.26

SOL 1110 48.93Zabinski, Alex

23.48 25.45

Spring Ford HS-MA FR11 48.96Houde, Connor A

24.03 24.93

WIS 1112 49.09Latchford, Mason

23.55 25.54

Methacton-MA 12*13 49.10Rees, Davis

23.70 25.40

PW-MA 11*13 49.10Carr, John

23.63 25.47

Upper Dublin-MA 11*15 49.11Wilmoth, Luke

23.55 25.56

Souderton 10*15 49.11Bollinger, Jack H

23.32 25.79

LaSalle 12*15 49.11Makarichev, Noah

23.63 25.48

Spring Ford HS-MA SR18 49.46Komp, Jake

23.74 25.72

Hatters-MA 1219 49.49MacFarland, Patrick D

23.78 25.71

LaSalle 1120 49.64Ledwith, Francis C

24.12 25.52

PW-MA 1121 49.85Kriebel, Gavin

24.41 25.44

Springfield Mont 9*22 49.99Drake, Olen H

24.19 25.80

Souderton 10*22 49.99Vincent, Andrew

23.62 26.37

SOL 1224 50.31Smith, Dylan

24.09 26.22

LaSalle 1225 50.60Lynch, Danny T

24.20 26.40
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Results - Boys Session

(Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SOL 0926 51.12Bigler, Malakai

24.07 27.05

LaSalle 1027 51.15Maiale, Matteo A

24.81 26.34

LaSalle 0928 51.21Graham, Jack T

24.74 26.47

Upper Dublin-MA 1129 51.26Andrews, Rex

24.33 26.93

NP Swimming 1230 51.36Engel, Bryce

24.86 26.50

LaSalle 1131 51.52Rafter, Peyton S

24.92 26.60

Pennridge-MA 1132 51.54Schwartz, Matthias

24.49 27.05

Hatters-MA 1133 51.88Kamaleldin, Fares

25.11 26.77

NP Swimming 1134 52.00Walsh, James

24.69 27.31

LaSalle 1035 52.05Gill, Liam T

25.49 26.56

Springfield Mont 1136 52.17Ehinger, Sebastian

25.40 26.77

NP Swimming 1137 52.23Jeon, Luke

25.35 26.88

NP Swimming 0938 52.43McMenamin, Shane

25.24 27.19

Methacton-MA 1039 52.49Kim, Daniel

25.61 26.88

LaSalle 1040 52.57Allen, Gavin P

25.16 27.41

Hershey Trojans-MA SR41 52.70Chetlen, Noah R

24.74 27.96

WIS 1142 52.90Yaghooty, Leo

25.03 27.87

LaSalle 1043 53.24Herzog, Max A

24.81 28.43

LaSalle 0944 53.57Peters, Kyle M

26.23 27.34

Hershey Trojans-MA SR45 53.73Oyerly, Gray B

25.64 28.09

Methacton-MA 1246 53.87Tse, Ethan

25.64 28.23

LaSalle 0947 53.89Faikish, Carter

25.94 27.95

LaSalle 0948 54.09Kowalski, Ryland M

25.80 28.29

Hatters-MA 0949 54.12Paulsworth, Noah

26.70 27.42

PW-MA*50 54.19Carpenter, Cole

25.94 28.25

Methacton-MA 11*50 54.19Guy, EJ

26.01 28.18

PW-MA 1052 54.44Scoble, Luke

26.75 27.69

Hatters-MA 0953 54.51Geng, Jerry

26.18 28.33

Springfield Mont 1254 54.52Piroli, James

26.48 28.04

Spring Ford HS-MA SR55 54.58Henion, Andrew T

25.65 28.93

LaSalle 0956 55.01White, Griffin E

26.16 28.85

AB-MA 1257 55.12Lee, Roman

26.07 29.05

AB-MA 1258 55.36Suc, Xavier

26.38 28.98

AB-MA 959 55.66Zamborsky, Charlie

27.12 28.54

SOL 1060 55.75Abramovich, Roman

26.45 29.30

AB-MA 1161 57.11Kraft, Chase

26.99 30.12

Pennridge-MA 1262 57.90Powell, Mason

27.76 30.14

 
Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

UDHS SCH REC: 4:26.29 C. Devlin2014

UDHS POOL: 4:28.61 L. Smith2019

AAA Auto: 4:56.75

AAA CONSID: 5:08.50

AA CONSID: 5:55.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WIS 121 4:39.23Harris, Reed

24.16 27.17 28.08 28.46

28.66 28.74 29.08 28.84

28.56 27.48

Spring Ford HS-MA JR2 4:40.28Delp, Justin W

24.72 27.42 28.47 28.26

28.54 29.06 28.85 29.07

28.44 27.45

Hatters-MA 093 4:44.43Dardeshi, Evan

26.14 28.14 28.90 28.78

28.97 29.10 29.21 29.12

28.78 27.29

Hatters-MA 094 4:45.93Pierce, Parker

26.29 28.08 28.61 28.62

28.96 28.92 29.28 29.26

29.48 28.43

Hatters-MA 095 4:47.94Baumgardner, Ben

25.83 28.28 29.02 29.33

29.37 29.38 29.35 29.31

29.40 28.67

Pahs SR6 4:48.45Padilla, Kyle

26.32 28.38 29.13 29.53

29.58 29.72 29.63 29.70

28.85 27.61

LaSalle 127 4:52.13McDonough, Lucas

26.52 28.42 29.00 29.54

30.21 30.17 30.54 29.83

29.62 28.28

NP Swimming 128 4:53.73Dian, David

26.31 28.26 29.23 29.50

29.97 30.03 30.28 30.36

30.27 29.52
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Cardinal Classic 2025 - 12/20/2025

Results - Boys Session

(Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PW-MA 109 4:55.84Davis, Simon

27.12 29.15 29.79 30.10

30.26 30.39 30.47 30.50

30.04 28.02

Pahs JR10 4:55.86Deeney, Nate

24.90 28.14 29.14 29.53

30.04 30.39 31.32 31.32

30.78 30.30

Upper Dublin-MA 1211 4:55.97Evans, Matthew

25.89 28.71 29.64 30.41

30.63 30.74 30.76 30.28

29.89 29.02

LaSalle 1212 4:57.15Duncheskie, Stephen A

25.84 28.36 29.75 30.16

30.46 30.57 30.25 31.00

30.61 30.15

Upper Dublin-MA 913 4:58.48Shapiro, Sam

26.76 29.41 30.06 30.34

30.43 30.48 30.70 30.31

30.54 29.45

WIS 1014 4:58.54Ponomarev, Alexander

26.60 29.48 29.89 30.26

30.15 30.26 30.50 30.89

30.83 29.68

LaSalle 0915 4:59.51Cowart, Spencer E

26.63 29.72 30.51 30.57

30.99 30.98 30.97 30.73

30.62 27.79

Upper Dublin-MA 1116 4:59.87McManus, Jack

27.07 29.40 30.60 30.67

30.89 30.67 30.71 30.41

30.59 28.86

Upper Dublin-MA 1017 5:00.07Rubin, AJ

26.02 29.00 29.77 30.19

30.38 30.17 30.99 31.81

31.27 30.47

WIS 1018 5:00.52Thomas, James

27.06 29.21 29.72 30.33

30.43 30.87 30.80 31.14

30.85 30.11

Souderton 1219 5:00.65Russell, Brady C

26.57 28.93 29.92 30.15

30.41 31.06 31.10 31.07

30.98 30.46

PW-MA 1120 5:04.40Shevade, Dhruv

26.54 28.63 29.93 31.18

31.81 31.40 31.69 31.91

31.17 30.14

Hershey Trojans-MA JR21 5:04.89Brace, Colton

27.10 30.59 30.61 31.12

30.87 31.08 31.25 31.39

31.34 29.54

PW-MA 1022 5:06.92Hartel, Will

27.44 30.27 30.68 31.22

31.24 31.54 31.43 31.49

31.18 30.43

Methacton-MA 1023 5:06.94Petriello, Dante

27.83 30.84 31.47 31.49

31.58 31.43 31.50 30.78

31.04 28.98

NP Swimming 1124 5:07.41McGeehan, Neil

27.22 29.86 30.93 31.19

31.26 31.46 31.42 31.69

31.55 30.83

NP Swimming 1125 5:11.64Shafer, William

27.79 30.29 31.19 31.89

31.94 32.34 32.52 31.37

31.59 30.72

SOL 1126 5:13.53Sareen, Sachin

28.25 30.56 31.43 31.99

32.10 32.22 32.19 32.12

31.78 30.89

Upper Dublin-MA 927 5:15.63Cecere, Ben

28.24 30.63 31.52 32.28

32.22 32.52 32.80 32.34

32.02 31.06

Souderton 1128 5:17.05Barnabei, Jonah M

28.13 31.21 32.38 32.17

32.78 32.80 33.29 32.20

32.76 29.33

AB-MA 1229 5:17.06Henshaw, Griffin

28.10 31.17 31.95 32.05

32.42 32.64 32.74 32.97

32.40 30.62

PW-MA 930 5:17.87Fox, Brady

28.99 32.22 32.72 32.67

32.43 32.34 32.12 32.09

32.08 30.21

AB-MA 1131 5:18.17Michalski, Will

27.46 30.43 31.52 32.17

32.42 32.62 32.85 32.89

33.21 32.60

SOL 1032 5:18.69Russo, Jayson

28.04 31.08 31.65 31.78

32.50 33.29 32.90 33.40

32.97 31.08

SOL 1033 5:18.72Johnson, Evan

28.90 32.15 32.23 32.71

32.81 33.54 32.91 32.64

32.78 28.05

LaSalle 0934 5:21.56Suter, Luke

28.06 30.96 32.01 32.33

32.63 32.88 33.18 33.39

33.62 32.50

Springfield Mont 1135 5:22.84Slowik, Jude

27.30 29.93 31.16 32.02

33.60 34.78 34.54 35.04

33.41 31.06

Upper Dublin-MA 1136 5:24.68Duffy, Rory

27.89 31.25 32.22 32.89

33.42 34.19 33.59 33.29

33.90 32.04
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(Event 18  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Spring Ford HS-MA JR37 5:26.29Morelock, Dylan M

28.64 31.60 32.58 33.16

33.04 33.58 33.27 34.22

33.45 32.75

Springfield Mont 1138 5:28.81Welsh, Andrew

28.82 32.09 33.21 33.29

34.27 33.58 33.70 34.59

33.78 31.48

Pennridge-MA 1039 5:37.85Chauhan, Ethan

29.37 33.70 34.63 34.25

34.32 34.93 35.38 34.89

34.87 31.51

Souderton 940 5:39.06Druckenmiller, Nik

29.86 34.34 34.37 33.68

34.23 34.35 34.46 35.03

34.71 34.03

Pennridge-MA 1041 5:43.15Kearney, Thomas

30.80 34.42 34.31 34.45

34.76 35.83 35.05 35.71

34.64 33.18

Pennridge-MA 1242 5:44.44Walter, Ryan

29.70 34.36 34.83 35.03

35.02 35.62 36.26 36.33

34.85 32.44

Hatters-MA 1043 5:48.11Tornetta, Luke

30.55 33.60 34.06 34.72

35.27 35.64 36.33 36.42

36.23 35.29

Spring Ford HS-MA SR44 5:49.00Komp, Trevor K

29.15 32.73 34.88 35.85

35.77 36.58 36.59 36.42

36.59 34.44

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

UDHS SCH REC: 48.43 M. Jensen2019

UDHS POOL: 48.43 M. Jensen2015

AAA Auto: 54.92

AAA CONSID: 57.79

AA CONSID: 1:07.50

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LaSalle 111 50.92Curcio, Joey G

24.93 25.99

FCA-MA 122 52.56Annise, Lincoln J

25.68 26.88

AB-MA 123 54.81Leyva, Jair

26.41 28.40

Upper Dublin-MA 104 55.10Chong, Brandon

27.04 28.06

Hatters-MA 115 55.20Wilson, Oscar B

26.92 28.28

Hershey Trojans-MA JR6 55.38Kim, David E

27.07 28.31

SOL 127 55.42Smith, Dylan

27.02 28.40

LaSalle 108 56.01Bachman, Charlie J

26.93 29.08

WIS 129 56.35Bowers, Dean

27.54 28.81

Springfield Mont 1210 56.57Stum, Logan

27.18 29.39

NP Swimming 10*11 56.71Shui, Alex

27.48 29.23

WIS 11*11 56.71Latchford, Mason

27.55 29.16

LaSalle 0913 57.20Faikish, Carter

28.16 29.04

Methacton-MA 1114 57.72Chan, Anderson

27.73 29.99

Hershey Trojans-MA SR15 57.73Tinsley, Caleb M

27.95 29.78

PW-MA 916 58.12Perera, Imeth

28.61 29.51

LaSalle 1117 58.27Cosgrove, Cole

28.12 30.15

Spring Ford HS-MA JR18 58.88Heinzmann, Clayton T

28.24 30.64

Souderton 1119 59.25Barnabei, Jonah M

29.62 29.63

Hershey Trojans-MA SO20 59.69Ardire, George C

28.46 31.23

Methacton-MA 921 59.95Thiel, Teddy

29.44 30.51

LaSalle 1122 1:00.43Gugliotti, Joseph

29.62 30.81

NP Swimming 0923 1:01.09Faikish, Jakob

29.56 31.53

Springfield Mont 1224 1:01.30Cameron, Will

29.81 31.49

WIS 0925 1:02.57Farno, Andrew

30.66 31.91

Spring Ford HS-MA SO26 1:02.99Tighe, Ryan

30.05 32.94

LaSalle 10*27 1:03.62Herzog, Max A

30.69 32.93

Springfield Mont 12*27 1:03.62Wesztergom, Danny

30.91 32.71

Hatters-MA 0929 1:04.72Liu, Andy

31.57 33.15

Spring Ford HS-MA JR30 1:04.85Striffler, Connor C

31.71 33.14

Springfield Mont 9--- DQToland, Andy E

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

30.80 32.46

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

UDHS SCH REC: 53.76 T. Herzog2025

UDHS POOL: 52.77 R. Whitley2018

AAA Auto: 1:00.65

AAA CONSID: 1:04.19

AA CONSID: 1:13.50

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey Trojans-MA SR1 55.39Tran, Gavin H

26.29 29.10
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Results - Boys Session

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Upper Dublin-MA 102 55.72Sullivan, Luke

26.31 29.41

Methacton-MA 103 56.92Sommer, Kelly

26.58 30.34

LaSalle 124 58.20Spaman, Kyle G

27.16 31.04

Pennridge-MA 125 58.77Hong, Timothy

27.65 31.12

Hershey Trojans-MA SR6 59.37Fastrich, Austin R

27.45 31.92

Methacton-MA 127 59.64Petriello, Lucah

28.22 31.42

Hershey Trojans-MA JR8 59.69Smith, Cullen M

28.30 31.39

Souderton 129 59.91Bleazard, Eli

28.00 31.91

AB-MA 1210 1:00.05Arena, Nick

28.11 31.94

WIS 0911 1:01.03Peng-Morris, Ethan

28.85 32.18

Spring Ford HS-MA JR12 1:01.30Herpel, Jack C

29.20 32.10

Upper Dublin-MA 1113 1:01.33Luo, Bryan

29.02 32.31

Souderton 1214 1:01.57Kleppinger, Nathan T

28.55 33.02

Methacton-MA 1115 1:01.86Roberts, Jake

29.46 32.40

Hershey Trojans-MA FR16 1:01.95Trogner, Quin J

28.90 33.05

Pennridge-MA 1217 1:02.09Grate, Alin

28.87 33.22

Pahs JR18 1:02.48Gale, Weston

29.96 32.52

Upper Dublin-MA 1019 1:02.84Liu, Alan

29.32 33.52

LaSalle 1020 1:03.13Heebner, Jack H

29.64 33.49

LaSalle 1121 1:03.26Diccianni, Carsten J

29.32 33.94

PW-MA 922 1:03.39Coyle, Owen

29.05 34.34

Springfield Mont 1123 1:04.05Allerton, Freddy

31.13 32.92

AB-MA 924 1:04.21Carson, Matti

30.39 33.82

NP Swimming 1025 1:04.46Faikish, Brendan

30.07 34.39

AB-MA 1126 1:04.93Tsopurashvilli, Dachi

29.85 35.08

NP Swimming 1127 1:04.98Walsh, James

30.64 34.34

LaSalle 1128 1:05.97Silverman, Jack M

30.58 35.39

WIS 1129 1:06.08Rowe, Zach

30.82 35.26

LaSalle 0930 1:06.43Kowalski, Ryland M

30.69 35.74

SOL 1031 1:06.51Tsyvine, Jake

31.35 35.16

NP Swimming 1132 1:07.48Jang, Nathan

32.34 35.14

WIS 1033 1:07.80Tao, Raphael

31.92 35.88

Hatters-MA 0934 1:08.57Luddecke, Jared

32.01 36.56

Methacton-MA 1235 1:08.60Tse, Ethan

31.91 36.69

Methacton-MA 1036 1:08.91Petriello, Dante

32.66 36.25

NP Swimming 1137 1:09.41Richmond, Jacob

32.50 36.91

AB-MA 1238 1:09.43Lee, Roman

32.86 36.57

LaSalle 0939 1:09.91Manning, Jack M

33.16 36.75

Methacton-MA 1240 1:10.29VanBuskirk, Will

32.29 38.00

Pennridge-MA 941 1:10.53Garges, Elliot

32.63 37.90

Springfield Mont 1142 1:11.29Learnard, Ryder

33.31 37.98

NP Swimming 1243 1:11.52Shafer, Samuel

33.95 37.57

Spring Ford HS-MA SR44 1:11.64Starcevic, John R

33.72 37.92

Souderton 1045 1:11.78Hancock, Adam J

32.86 38.92

Hatters-MA 1146 1:13.23Xi, Jonathan

32.49 40.74

Upper Dublin-MA 947 1:19.00Oh, Maddox

37.05 41.95

Upper Dublin-MA 948 1:21.06Phillips, Gavin

38.57 42.49

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

UDHS SCH REC: 2:59.58 2016

O. Leyens, A. Flynn, W. Amdor, M. Jensen

UDHS POOL: 3:05.27 2018

Thomas, Sumner, Emig, Scully

AAA Auto: 3:16.75

AAA CONSID: 3:26.00

AA CONSID: 3:55.00

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:09.94Souderton

1) Christie, Ryan M 12 2) Kleppinger, Nathan T 12

3) Bollinger, Jack H 10 4) Moody, Kelly 12

22.87 47.87 22.75 48.72

22.67 48.27 21.24 45.08

A2 3:10.34LaSalle

1) Brooke, Foster S 12 2) McDonough, Lucas 12

3) Ledwith, Francis C 11 4) Spaman, Kyle G 12

23.59 48.45 23.01 47.77

23.32 48.70 21.85 45.42
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Results - Boys Session

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 3:11.29Hatters-MA

1) Alderson, Cooper R 12 2) Wilson, Oscar B 11

3) Baumgardner, Jack R 12 4) MacFarland, Patrick D 12

23.16 48.18 22.73 48.35

21.92 46.42 22.56 48.34

A4 3:11.42Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Fastrich, Austin R SR 2) Tran, Gavin H SR

3) Oyerly, Gray B SR 4) Tinsley, Luke A SR

23.07 48.27 23.24 48.38

23.03 49.62 21.14 45.15

A5 3:11.83PW-MA

1) Mondoro, Ryan 9 2) Babka, Erik 10

3) Kriebel, Gavin 11 4) Carr, John 11

23.28 48.00 22.45 46.91

23.21 48.70 22.83 48.22

A6 3:12.89WIS

1) Babur, Tymofii 11 2) Latchford, Mason 11

3) Bowers, Dean 12 4) Harris, Reed 12

23.00 48.62 22.96 48.79

22.77 49.15 21.81 46.33

A7 3:15.23Methacton-MA

1) Rees, Davis 12 2) Roberts, Jake 11

3) Petriello, Lucah 12 4) Sommer, Kelly 10

23.28 49.22 23.63 49.66

23.41 48.53 22.54 47.82

A8 3:15.80Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Houde, Connor A FR 2) Komp, Jake SR

3) Heinzmann, Clayton T JR 4) Delp, Justin W JR

24.09 49.28 23.17 49.01

24.19 50.77 22.23 46.74

A9 3:20.09Pahs

1) Padilla, Kyle SR 2) Hungarter, Walker JR

3) Gale, Weston JR 4) Deeney, Nate JR

24.21 49.40 23.85 50.93

23.83 50.21 23.31 49.55

A10 3:20.61Upper Dublin-MA

1) Rubin, AJ 10 2) Evans, Matthew 12

3) McManus, Jack 11 4) Chong, Brandon 10

24.28 50.71 23.51 50.12

23.04 48.79 24.68 50.99

A11 3:20.93NP Swimming

1) Lao, Aidan 10 2) McGeehan, Neil 11

3) Engel, Bryce 12 4) Dian, David 12

24.40 50.54 24.50 52.12

24.17 50.70 22.32 47.57

B12 3:21.39LaSalle

1) Lynch, Danny T 12 2) Duncheskie, Stephen A 12

3) Graham, Jack T 09 4) Bachman, Charlie J 10

24.09 50.93 24.08 50.74

23.31 49.88 23.72 49.84

A13 3:21.74Springfield Mont

1) Drake, Olen H 9 2) Ehinger, Sebastian 11

3) Slowik, Jude 11 4) Stum, Logan 12

23.73 49.54 24.52 51.60

23.50 49.94 23.63 50.66

A14 3:22.91SOL

1) Bigler, Malakai 09 2) Johnson, Evan 10

3) Smith, Dylan 12 4) Zabinski, Alex 11

24.59 51.37 25.15 52.43

23.56 50.42 23.07 48.69

B15 3:25.79Hatters-MA

1) Baumgardner, Ben 09 2) Kamaleldin, Fares 11

3) Pierce, Parker 09 4) Luddecke, Jared 09

24.33 50.14 24.03 51.29

24.23 50.71 25.41 53.65

B16 3:25.97WIS

1) Wahl, Connor 11 2) Morrow, Kai

3) Thomas, James 10 4) Yaghooty, Leo 11

24.92 51.66 24.55 51.66

24.00 51.17 24.21 51.48

B17 3:26.42Hershey Trojans-MA

1) Smith, Cullen M JR 2) Brace, Colton JR

3) Trogner, Quin J FR 4) Cass, Mason D SO

24.90 50.55 23.49 50.83

24.13 51.32 25.58 53.72

B18 3:26.66Souderton

1) Kleppinger, Owen M 10 2) Stauffer, Ben 10

3) Vincent, Andrew 10 4) Russell, Brady C 12

26.25 54.79 24.25 52.05

23.45 50.06 23.23 49.76

A19 3:27.74Pennridge-MA

1) Hong, Timothy 12 2) Schwartz, Matthias 11

3) Hulse, Luke 10 4) Chauhan, Ethan 10

23.83 49.66 23.69 49.99

24.27 52.46 25.91 55.63

B20 3:28.96PW-MA

1) Davis, Simon 10 2) Hartel, Will 10

3) Carpenter, Cole 4) Shevade, Dhruv 11

25.76 53.42 25.25 52.41

24.44 52.13 24.25 51.00

C21 3:29.11LaSalle

1) Cowart, Spencer E 09 2) Suter, Luke 09

3) Peters, Kyle M 09 4) Gill, Liam T 10

25.70 52.34 25.06 53.25

25.30 53.06 24.01 50.46

B22 3:33.33Upper Dublin-MA

1) Duffy, Rory 11 2) Andrews, Rex 11

3) Chong, Ethan 10 4) Shapiro, Sam 9

25.91 55.06 23.87 51.35

25.73 54.09 24.84 52.83

B23 3:34.28SOL

1) Tsyvine, Jake 10 2) Abramovich, Roman 10

3) Russo, Jayson 10 4) Sareen, Sachin 11

25.52 52.33 25.73 55.64

25.17 53.61 25.15 52.70

A24 3:35.05AB-MA

1) Arena, Nick 12 2) Suc, Xavier 12

3) Zamborsky, Charlie 9 4) Carson, Matti 9

24.47 51.37 26.27 55.41

25.38 53.85 26.07 54.42
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Cardinal Classic 2025 - 12/20/2025

Results - Boys Session

(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B25 3:36.38Methacton-MA

1) Thiel, Teddy 9 2) Kim, Daniel 10

3) Petriello, Dante 10 4) DePiano, Jack 12

25.86 53.90 24.67 51.82

28.04 58.98 24.30 51.68

B26 3:37.43NP Swimming

1) Richmond, Jacob 11 2) McMenamin, Shane 09

3) Shafer, William 11 4) Shafer, Samuel 12

25.94 54.68 26.13 53.94

25.02 52.67 26.90 56.14

C27 3:37.76Hatters-MA

1) Tornetta, Luke 10 2) Geng, Jerry 09

3) Paulsworth, Noah 09 4) Kamaleldin, Fahd 09

27.15 56.84 25.38 53.89

24.66 51.88 25.47 55.15

B28 3:38.69Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Henion, Andrew T SR 2) Starcevic, John R SR

3) Striffler, Connor C JR 4) Komp, Trevor K SR

25.61 55.17 26.80 55.92

27.43 56.44 24.30 51.16

B29 3:41.48AB-MA

1) Michalski, Will 11 2) Henshaw, Griffin 12

3) Kraft, Chase 11 4) Rosati, Luca 12

26.15 55.49 26.07 55.78

26.29 56.69 25.26 53.52

C30 3:43.66WIS

1) Farno, Andrew 09 2) Rowe, Zach 11

3) Ponomarev, Alexander 10 4) Peng-Morris, Ethan 09

26.33 54.15 25.86 55.92

28.82 1:00.47 24.91 53.12

B31 3:46.27Springfield Mont

1) Cameron, Will 12 2) Toland, Andy E 9

3) Needleman, Ryan 11 4) Piroli, James 12

27.21 55.35 27.30 58.57

26.20 56.77 26.79 55.58

C32 3:53.17Souderton

1) Besnard, Ian 9 2) Druckenmiller, Nik 9

3) Hancock, Adam J 10 4) Lane, Ethan 11

28.67 1:00.00 27.49 58.86

28.82 1:00.97 24.69 53.34

C33 3:54.87Springfield Mont

1) Grimes, Sam 11 2) Learnard, Ryder 11

3) Wesztergom, Danny 12 4) Welsh, Andrew 11

25.81 54.62 29.82 1:04.46

27.88 59.08 26.77 56.71

C34 3:56.25Spring Ford HS-MA

1) Fecteau, Nate D JR 2) Burgess, Brandon B SO

3) Heinzmann, Ashton T FR 4) Tighe, Ryan SO

28.46 59.55 29.09 1:01.78

28.22 58.78 26.79 56.14

C35 3:57.47SOL

1) Shah, Avi 12 2) Pachence, Andrew 12

3) Gildein, Mason 4) Lee, Bon 12

27.89 58.67 28.84 59.88

29.21 1:02.16 26.28 56.76

C36 4:02.71Pennridge-MA

1) Powell, Mason 12 2) Kearney, Thomas 10

3) Walter, Ryan 12 4) Moore, James 9

28.85 1:00.27 28.97 1:02.29

29.61 1:01.98 27.74 58.17


